PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Alan V. Smrcka				11/24/2009			
Burns C. Blaxall				11/25/2009			
Jean M. Bidlack				11/24/2009			
Name:	University of Rochester						
Street Address:	601 Elmwood Avenue, Box OTT						
City:	Rochester						
State/Country:	NEW YORK						
Postal Code:	14642						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number		12597509		
		2597	17509				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (404)439-1813							
Fax Number:	(404)439-						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 4048705703							
Email: michelle.miller@agg.com Correspondent Name: Arnall Golden Gregory LLP							
Address Line 1: 171 17th Street NW							
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363-1031							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			24376.52.8402		1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michelle D. Miller				
Total Attachments: 4 source=24376_52_8402_2010_02_16_ASN_EXE_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif source=24376_52_8402_2010_02_16_ASN_EXE_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif PATENT							

PATENT REEL: 023940 FRAME: 0761

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO, 24376.52.8402 PAGE 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ALAN V. SMRCKA, BURNS C. BLAXALL, AND JEAN M. BIDLACK of 133 Summit Drive, Rochester, NY 14620; 12 Bromley Road, Pittsford, NY 14534; 5 Surrey Hill Lane, Pittsford, NY 14534 respectively, have invented new and useful improvements in the invention(s) COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR INHIBITING G PROTEIN SIGNALING for which the following application(s) and patent(s) have been filed: a United States Patent Application filed on October 26, 2009 and assigned Application No. 12/597,509; and

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER a university, whose post-office address is 601 Elmwood Avenue, Box OTT, Rochester, New York 14642, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective as of October 25, 2009, we, ALAN V. SMRCKA, BURNS C. BLAXALL, AND JEAN M. BIDLACK, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), application(s), and patent(s) throughout the world, including, without limitation: (1) any Letters Patents which may issue therefor or thereon, (2) any subsequent applications and patents derived from or claiming priority to the above-identified application(s) and patent(s)—including any reissues, reexaminations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, extensions or continuations thereof—and (3) all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application(s) and patent(s); the same for UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER, its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and 2696569v1

> PATENT REEL: 023940 FRAME: 0762

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 24376.52.8402 PAGE 2 of 4

assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention(s) in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day of (L.S.) ALAN V. SMRCKA State of County of On this 24th day of NOVEN 621 20/14 before me, a Notary Public, came ALAN V. SMRCKA, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

ан. 437-3 Notary Public My Commission Expires:

DEBRA ANDREACCHI ROTH Notary Public is the State of New York MONROE COUNTY MESS576 Ontoinator Engine 21171 2010

2696569v1

PATENT REEL: 023940 FRAME: 0763

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 24376.52.8402 PAGE 3 of 4

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 25% day
	of <u>November</u> , 2009. BURNS C. BLAXALL
	State of \underline{MCNYOE} County of \underline{MCNYOE} On this <u>2Sth</u> day of <u>NOVEM ber</u> , 20 <u>O</u> , before me, a Notary Public, came BURNS C. BLAXALL , to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
b	Notary Public Ny Commission Expires: 2/17/2010

...

2696569v1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 24376.52.8402 PAGE 4 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 24th day

of Anventher , 2009.	
- <i>'</i>	Jen m. Vielench asi
$\Lambda = 21.0 \mu$	JEAN M. BIDLACK
State of 1/1 Vork	
County of MONYOE	
On this 19th day of NOVENLAU	, 2007, before me, a Notary Public,
came JEAN M. BIDLACK, to me known and kn	
Lepea Anchroebloth	

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 21 11/2010

DEBRA ANDREACCHI ROTH Notary Public in the State of New York MONROE COUNTY #485 Commission Engines

DEBRA ANDREACCHI RUTH Notary Public in the State of New York MONINCE COUNTY #4853578 Destantarion Engines

Calintains Frances _ 2.[17]20.

2696569v1

RECORDED: 02/16/2010